
 

Department of Finance 
 

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies 

148 Martine Ave., Room 713 

White Plains, NY 10601 

(914) 231-1872 

www.westchestergov.com 
 

 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 
 

TITLE: HERBICIDES WC GOLF COURSES 

CONTRACT NUMBER: BPS MASTER AGREEMENT RFB-WC-23078  (PREVIOUS RFB-WC-22110) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: APRIL 5, 2023 THROUGH APRIL 4, 2024 

DATE OF ISSUE: 

 

March 22, 2023 

  
COUNTY DEPARTMENTS: Parks 

SPECIFICATION REFERENCE: As Incorporated In The Invitation for Bids 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION: As Appears on Page 2 of this Award 

 

 

                                                                   Address Inquiries To: 

 

County Departments & Vendors 

 

 

 

NAME  :   LADIA MONTALVO 

TITLE   :   SENIOR BUYER 

PHONE :   914-231-1174  

FAX     :    914-231-1546 

E-MAIL:  LQM9@WESTCHESTERGOV.COM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description  
 

THESE ON FILE PRICES ARE TO FURNISH AND DELIVER HERBICIDES TO WESTCHESTER COUNTY GOLF 

COURSES.   THIS FILE PRICE IS AVAILABLE TO MUNICIPALITIES, TOWNS AND VILLAGES UPON MUTUAL 

AGREEMENT WITH VENDOR.  

WESTCHESTER COUNTY PARKS DEPARTMENT MAY PROCESS A DO AS THE ORDERING METHOD.   

 

http://www.westchestergov.com/
mailto:lqm9@westchestergov.com


  2 

 

 

 

HERBICIDES AGREEMENT #RFB-WC-23078 

  
VENDOR AND PRICING INFORMATION AS FOLLOWS: 

 

VC #733034 

ANDRE & SON          2%10 NET 30 

17150 STATE RT 706         FOB DESTINATION 

MONTROSE, PA 18801         DELIVERIES 7 DAYS ARO 

CONTACT: JOSEPH CHERUNDOLO 

PHONE: 888/887-3770 

EMAIL: JCHERUNDOLO@ANDREANDSON.COM 

 

COMM. CODE    DESCRIPTION       UNIT  UNIT PRICE 

9984000111   HERBICIDE, GORDONS BENSUMEC #2217-696 2 X 2.5GL/CS  CASE  $765.00 

 

VC# 728182 

CENTRAL TURF & IRRIGATION       2%10 NET 30 

8 WILLIAMS STREET         FOB DESTINATION 

ELMSFORD, NY 10523         DELIVERIES 10 DAYS ARO 

CONTACT: GINO SORVINO 

PHONE: 914-557-7558 

EMAIL: GSORVINO@CENTRATIS.COM 

 

COMM. CODE    DESCRIPTION       UNIT  UNIT PRICE 
9984000132 HERBICIDE, BARRICADE 10 GAL LINK PACK    PACK  $1590.00 

 

 

VC #733907 

GRASS ROOTS TURF PRODUCTS       NET 30 

4 MIDDLEBURY BLVD SUITE 7        FOB DESTINATION  

RANDOLPH, NJ 07869         DELIVERY 3 DAYS ARO 

CONTACT: KEITH KUBIK 

PHONE: 973-252-6634 

EMAIL: KEITH.KUBIK@GRITURF.COM 

 

COMM. CODE    DESCRIPTION       UNIT  UNIT PRICE 

9984000239    HERBICIDE, POACURE, 89633-2, 16oz BTL    BTL  $299.00  

 

 

VC #733902 

HELENA AGRI          2% 10 NET 30 

 500 PEDRICKTOWN RD         FOB DESTINATION 

 SWEDESBORO, NJ 08085        DELIVERIES 1 DAY ARO 

 CONTACT: TIM GERZABEK      

 PHONE: 609/221-9240  

 E-MAIL: GERZABEKT@HELENAAGRI.COM 
 

COMM. CODE  DESCRIPTION        UNIT  UNIT PRICE 

9984000240 HERBICIDE, TOROCITY, 4 X1 GAL/CS     CS  $2400.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:JCHERUNDOLO@ANDREANDSON.COM
mailto:GIANNACCONE@CENTRATIS.COM
mailto:KEITH.KUBIK@GRITURF.COM
mailto:GERZABEKT@HELENACHEMICAL.COM


  3 

 

 

VC #970571 

METRO TURF SPECIALISTS        2% 10 NET 30 

81 COMMERCE DR         FOB DESTINATION  

BROOKFIELD, CT 06804        DELIVERY 1 DAY ARO 
CONTACT: TODD APGAR 

PHONE: 203/748-4653 

EMAIL: TODD.APGAR@METROTURFSPECIALISTS.COM 

 
COMM. CODE  DESCRIPTION        UNIT  UNIT PRICE 
9984000201 HERBICIDE, PYLEX, 8 X 4oz/CS      CASE  $1376.00 

9984000116 HERBICIDE, SPEED ZONE 2 X 2.5GAL JUG    EA  $506.00 
 

 

VC #725061 

NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS        2% 10 NET 30 

1470 JERSEY AVE          FOB DESTINATION  

NORTH BRUNSWICK, NJ 08902        DELIVERY 3 DAYS ARO 

CONTACT: NICK BURCHARD 

PHONE: 401/601-7213 

EMAIL: NICK.BURCHARD@NUTRIEN.COM 

 

COMM. CODE    DESCRIPTION       UNIT  UNIT PRICE 

9984000041    HERBICIDE, ACCLAIM EXTRA #432-950 1GAL/CS   CASE  $2554.00 

9984000202    HERBICIDE, RIFLE, 2 X2.5 CASE     CASE  $382.50 

9984000199    HERBICIDE, EVADE, 1GAL      GAL  $104.95 

9984000200    HERBICIDE, Q-BALL, 4 X 0.5GAL/CS     CASE  $183.20 

9984000164    HERBICIDE, LONTREL 62719-305, 1QT    QT  $161.79 

9984000115    HERBICIDE, EMPERO75WDG, 10 X 1.3ozs/CS    CASE  $435.00 

 

 

VC #725994 

SITEONE LANDSCAPES SUPPLY       2% 10 NET 30 

1385 EAST 36TH STREET         FOB Destination 

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114        Deliveries 1 Day ARO 

CONTACT: G. WARD      

PHONE: 914/948-1619  

E-MAIL: GWARD@SITEONE.COM 

 
COMM. CODE  DESCRIPTION        UNIT  UNIT PRICE 

9984000094   HERBICIDE, DIMENSION 2E 2 X 2.5GLS    CASE  $1155.76 

9984000090   HERBICIDE, DIMMENSION 19-0-6 W 30%AI, 50LB BAG  BAG  $32.90 

9984000198   HERBICIDE, QUINCEPT, 228-531, 2X2.5GAL    CASE  $549.20 

9984000036   HERBICIDE, GORDON Q4 PLUS 2 X 2.5 GAL/CS   CASE  $691.26 

9984000165   HERBICIDE, LESCO MOMENTUM Q .5LB BTL    BTL  $56.99 

 

 
VC #983377 

WESTCHESTER TURF SUPPLY       2% 10 NET 30 

10 LUPI COURT PO BOX 198        FOB DESTINATION 

LINCOLNDALE, NY 10540         DELIVERIES 1 DAY ARO 
CONTACT: DAVE LIPPMAN      

PHONE: 914/447-5192  

E-MAIL: DAVE@WESTCHESTERTURF.COM 

 

COMM. CODE   DESCRIPTION       UNIT  UNIT PRICE 

9984000162   HERBICIDE, SHAWS 30-0-0 .67% ACELEPRYN  

+.167 DIMENSION W/GROWGUARD #8378-72, 50LB/BAG  BAG  $95.13 

 

 

mailto:todd.apgar@METROTURFSPECIALISTS.COM
mailto:NICK.BURCHARD@NUTRIEN.COM
mailto:GWARD@SITEONE.COM
mailto:DAVE@WESTCHESTERTURF.COM


  4 

 

 

 

 

NO AWARD ON THESE ITEMS       UNIT 

9984000156 HERBICIDE, ROUND UP PRO, 2 X 2.5GL/CS    CASE    

  HERBICIDE, TUPPERSAN, 961-309, 20LB BAG    BAG 

9984000157 HERBICIDE, LESCO TRIFLURALIN 5G, 40LB/BAG   BAG   

 

 

 

 

 

 

cc:  

DiRubba – Parks Dept. 

P. Yong – Parks Dept. 

G. Alexander – Parks Dept. 

R. Belizze – Parks Dept. 

Accounts Payable 

BPS Files 

 


